FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-18-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

101436262

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

		PATENTS ONLY 8-4-00			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission	Type	Conveyance Type			
New		Assignment Security Agreement			
	sion (Non-Recordation) t ID# 101354396	License Change of Name			
Correction	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger X Other Spousal Property Order U.S. Government			
Corrective Reel #	Document Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File			
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1)	Hunt, Randy D. (dec	ceased) By Order of Court			
Name (line 2)		Execution Date			
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Page 1		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1)	Hunt, Viva	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1)	20780 Armstrong	representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 81	separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Laton City	California 93242 State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name	Viva Hunt				
Address (line 1)	20780 Armstrong				
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 81				
Address (line 3)	Laton, California 9	93242			
Address (line 4)	(559) 923–9656				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
}					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 010996 FRAME: 0101** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(559) 584-0131	
Name [	K. Phillip Maroot			
Address (line 1)	429 N. Redington S	treet		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 1759			
Address (line 3)	Hanford, Californi	a 93232		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 3	
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached	
		tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers t		
Pate	ent Application Number(s)		Number(s)	
L		5702086		
	7 [			
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties				
	Enter the total	al number of properties involved. #		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:				
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Viva J	. Hunt	With a. Hent	7/27/2000	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 010996 FRAME: 0102

09121100				
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
2453 4535	101/35/4396			
OPR/FINANCE RECORD				
OPR/FINANCE RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHEET			
_	PATENTS ONLY ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger X Other Spousal Property Order  U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)  Name (line 1) Hunt, Randy D. (dec	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Hunt, Randy D. (dec	(3212000)			
Name (line 2)	Execution Date			
Second Party	Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Hunt, Viva	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 20780 Armstrong	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 81	Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Laton City	California 93242 State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name Viva Hunt				
Address (line 1) 20780 Armstrong				
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 81				
Address (line 3) Laton, California	93242			
Address (line 4) (559) 923–9656				
05/11/2000 JIALLAH2 00000003 5702086 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
01 FC:581 40.00 BP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(559) 923-9656	
Name [	Viva Hunt			
Address (line 1)	20780 Armstrong	~~~~		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 81	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 3)	Laton, California	93242		
Address (line 4)				
	Enter the total number of pagingles including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 3	
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if a	iditional numbers attached	
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for		
Pater	nt Application Number(s)	<del></del>	Number(s)	
L	l L	[5702086]		
Γ				
	l L peing filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	n was Month Day Year	
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)			
Enter	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
	f a U.S. Application Number ot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Pr	operties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. #	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
	ayment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.) teposit Account Number:		
	A	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement an	d Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Viva J.		Wick J. Her Signature	April 14, 2000	
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature	Date	

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, state bar	number, and address): TELEPHONE AND FAX NOS.;	FOR COURT USE ONLY		
K. Phillip Maroot	033090 (559) 584-0131	POR COORT USE UNLY		
Maroot, Hardcastle & Hather				
429 N. Redington St., P.O.	Box 1759			
Hanford C	A 93232-1759			
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Viva Hunt		MAR 2 1 2000		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COU	INTY OF Fresno	THE SOUNTS CHEETING COURT		
STREET ADDRESS:	400	FRESNO COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT		
MAILING ADDRESS: 1100 Van Ness, R	CA 93721	BYA DEPITY		
BRANCH NAME:	G. 33721	X atles - hashed -		
ESTATE OF (Name): Randy Darrel Hu	nt. also known as	Many Sugarelan		
Randy D. Hunt a		) () ()		
-	DECEDENT			
	010101111	CASE NUMBER:		
SPOUSAL PRO	PERTY ORDER	<b>6</b> 46703 <b>9</b>		
L				
1. Date of hearing: MAR 2 1 2000 THE COURT FINDS	Time: 9:00 a.m. Dept.: 5	Room:		
2. All notices required by law have been give	n.			
<ul> <li>3. Decedent died on (date): 11/04/99</li> <li>a. X a resident of the California county named above.</li> <li>b. a nonresident of California and left an estate in the county named above.</li> <li>c. X intestate testate</li> </ul>				
4. Decedent's surviving spouse is (name): V	iva Hunt			
<ul> <li>THE COURT FURTHER FINDS AND ORDERS</li> <li>5. a. X The property described in Attachment 5a is property passing to the surviving spouse, and no administration of it is necessary.</li> <li>b. See Attachment 5b for further order respecting transfer of the property to the surviving spouse.</li> </ul>				
6. To protect the interests of the credit	ors of (business name):			
		t to the second second		
an unincorporated trade or business, a list of all its known creditors and the amount owed each is on file.  a. Within (specify): days from this date, the surviving spouse shall file an undertaking in the amount of , upon condition that the surviving spouse pay the known creditors of the business.  b. See Attachment 6b for further order protecting the interests of creditors of the business.				
7. a. X The property described in Attachment 7a is property that belonged to the surviving spouse under Probate Code sections 100 and 101, and the surviving spouse's ownership upon decedent's death is confirmed.				
b. See Attachment 7b for further or	der respecting transfer of the property to the su	rviving spouse.		
8. All property described in the Spouse under Probate Code section 13500, 101, shall be subject to administration.  9. Other (specify):	al Property Petition that is not determined to be or confirmed as belonging to the surviving spo on in the estate described in Attachn	ouse under Probate Code sections 100 and		
		V Wannanan		
<del>Date:</del>	XXXXXXX	X XXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXX		
Pulo.		JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT		
10. Number of pages attached: 2	X SIGNATURE FOLL	DWS LAST ATTACHMENT		
Form Approved by the	SPOUSAL PROPERTY ORDER	Probate Code, § 13656		
Judicial Council of California DE-226 (Rev. January 1, 1998)	(Probate)	<b>QEB</b>		

PATENT REEL: 010996 FRAME: 0105 Additional page(s) to Spousal Property Order Estate of Randy Darrel Hunt, deceased Case No.

## Attachment 5a

The following described property is property passing to the surviving spouse, and no adminsitration of it is necessary:

- 1. Undivided one-half (½) community property interest in all jewelry, clothing, household furniture and furnishings and other tangible articles of a personal nature.
- 2. An undivided one-half (½) community property interest in U.S. registration of Patent No. 5,702,086, issued on December 30, 1997, by the U.S. Patent and Trademarks Office for a Christmas tree stand; royalties approximately \$11,784.87 annually.

## Attachment 7a

The following described property is property that belonged to the surviving spouse under Probate Code Sections 100 and 101, and the surviving spouse's ownership upon decedent's death is confirmed:

- 1. Undivided one-half (½) community property interest in all jewelry, clothing, household furniture and furnishings and other tangible articles of a personal nature.
- 2. An undivided one-half ( $\frac{1}{2}$ ) community property interest in U.S. registration of Patent No. 5,702,086, issued on December 30, 1997, by the U.S. Patent and Trademarks Office for a Christmas tree stand; royalties approximately \$17,784.87 annually.

The above property described in Attachments 5(a) and 7(a) is community property belonging one-half (½) to each spouse and passing one hundred percent (100%) to the surviving spouse, Viva Hunt.

Dated:

3/21/00

udge of the Superior Court

The foregoing instrument is a correct copy of the original on file in this

MAR 24 2000

TAMARAL, BEARD, Superior Court Clerk

2

C:\OFFICE\WPWIMWPDOCS\ESTATE.DIS\HUNT.RAMATTCHORD.001

RECORDED: 08/04/2000

PATENT REEL: 010996 FRAME: 0107